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Aerospace Testing and Facilities Operations and Maintenance 
Interested Parties List  

Revised: November 17, 2008 
(changes in bold) 

 
The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the NASA/Ames Research Center 
(NASA/ARC), Aerospace Testing and Facilities Operations and Maintenance Acquisition.  This is NOT a 
bidders list.  This list is provided for informational purposes only.  Companies on this list will not 
automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.  Potential offerors are responsible 
for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page (http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-
bin/eps/bizops.cgi?gr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding this acquisition.  This list will be updated to 
include additional interested companies; however, provision of this list is neither an endorsement nor 
representative of a preference, by NASA, for any of the listed companies.  If you wish to have company 
information included on this listing, please email Ronnee.R.Gonzalez@NASA.gov.  Please specifically 
indicate that you wish to be included on the list of interested companies.  Website links to company 
information are acceptable.  Attached documents will not be posted. 
 
    
Bay Systems Consulting, Inc. 
1901 Harrison Street, Suite 1120 
Oakland, CA 94612 
POC: I. Jasmine Ali 
Phone: 800-510-7754; ext 600  
Email : jasmine@baysystemsinc.com 
Website : http://www.baysystemsinc.com 
Business Size : Small Disadvantaged, 8(a), Woman-
Owned, HUBZone 
 
 

CSC Applied Technologies LLC 
PO Box 9210001 
Fort Worth, TX 76121-1001 
POC: Phil Ashpes 
Phone: 321-258-7839 
Fax: 817-570-1871 
Email: pashpes@csc.com 
Website: www.csc.com 
Business Size: Large 

Mainthia Technologies, Inc. 
7055 Eagle Road, Suite 502 
Courtyard Office Park 
Cleveland, OH 44130 
POC: L. Todd Lockhart 
Phone: 440-816-0202 
Fax: 440-816-1121 
Email: tlockhart@mainthia.com 
Web Site: www.mainthia.com  
Business Size : SBA certified SDB 
 

Jacobs Technology Inc. 
600 William Northern Blvd. 
PO Box 884 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
POC: Ray Young 
Phone: 931-393-6518 
Fax: 931-393-6389 
Email: ray.young@jacobs.com 
Business Size: Large 

Calspan Corporation 
4455 Genesee Street 
Buffalo, NY 14225 
POC: Thomas W. Beck 
Phone: 716-631-6807 
Fax: 716-631-6969 
Email: tom.beck@calspan.com 
Web Site: www.calspan.com  
Size : Small 
 

Enterprise Advisory Services Inc. 
6671 Southwest Freeway, Suite 800 
Houston, TX 77074 
POC: Andrew Hernandez, Jr. 
Phone: 713-219-4216 
Fax: 713-979-5278 
Email: ahernandez@easiwww.com 
Website: www.easiwww.com/  
Size : SBA certified SDB 
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ManTech International Corporation 
Goddard Space Flight Center 
Code 540.5 
Greenbelt Maryland 20771 
POC: John Schwabe 
Phone: 301-286-9894 
Fax: 301-474-7671 
Email: John.Schwabe@ManTech.com 
Website : www.mantech.com 
Size : Large 
 

Orbital Sciences Corporation 
7300 Greenway Ctr. Dr. Ste 1500 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
POC: Arthur Chomas 
Office: 301-220-5659 
Cell: 410-980-1474 
Fax: 301-474-2648 
Email: chomas.arthur@orbital.com 
Size: Large 

ViGYAN 
30 Research Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666-1325 
POC : E. Richard White 
Office : 757-865-1400, ext 202 
Cell: 757-291-3410 
Fax: 757-865-8177 
Email: rwhite@vigyan.com 
Website: www.vigyan.com 
Size: SBA Certified SDB 
 

SPACEHAB INC. 
Astrotech Space Operations 
1515 Chaffee Drive 
Titusville, FL 32780 
POC: Brian N. Harris / James Royston 
Phone: 321-268-3830 
Fax: 321-268-3834 
Email: bharris@spacehab.com / 
jroyston@astrotech.com  

QinetiQ North America, Mission Solutions Group 
(Analex) 
2677 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 400 
Fairfax, VA  22031 
POC: David Kalen 
Phone: 703-407-0072 
Fax: 703-852-2205 
Email: david.kalen@analex.com 
Website: www.analex.com 
Size: Large 
 

LB&B Associates Inc.  
9891 Broken Land Parkway 
Suite 400 
Columbia, MD 21046 
POC: Darren Anderson 
Phone: 301-596-2440 
Fax: 301-596-7879 
Email: danderson@lbbassociates.com  
Business size: Large / Woman Owned 
 

General Physics Corporation 
1300 Armstrong Drive, Suite 102 
Titusville, FL 32780 
POC: Scott Theobald 
Phone: 321-267-5253 ext. 68421 
Fax: 321-267-5213 
Email: stheobald@gpworldwide.com 
Website: http://www.gpworldwide.com 
Business Size: Large 
 

Intrinsyx Technologies Corporation 
725 Viola Place 
Los Altos CA 94022 
POC: Arshad Mian  
Phone: 650-210-9220  
Fax: 650-210-9222  
Email: arshad@intrinsyx.com 
Website: www.intrinsyx.com  
Size: SDB/8a 
 

Macaulay Brown, Inc. 
4021 Executive Drive 
Dayton, OH 45430-1062 
POC: Kevin Sullivan 
Phone: 937-426-3421 
Fax: 937-426-5364 
Cell: 937-232-8698 
Email: Kevin.Sullivan@macb.com 
Website: http://macb.com 
Business Size: WOSB 
 

Lockheed Martin Mission Services 
6411 Ivy Lane, Suite 600 
Greenbelt, MD 20770 
POC:  Dianne Sosa 
Office:  301.313.3908 
Cell:  719-494-3912 
Fax:  301-313-3903 
Email:  Dianne.sosa@lmco.com 
Website:  www.lockheedmartin.com 
Size:  Large 
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Fiore Industries, Inc. 
400 Gold Avenue SW, Suite 400 
Albuquerque NM 87102 
POC: Dar Johnson 
Phone: (505) 255-9797, ext. 18 
Cell: (505) 400-1639 
FAX: (505) 255-8886 
e-mail: djohnson@fiore-ind.com 
www.fiore-ind.com 
Business Size: Minority-owned Small Business 
 

Yang Enterprises, Inc. 
1420 Alafaya Trail, Suite 200 
Oviedo, FL  32765 
POC: Lowell Weaver 
Phone: 407-365-7374 
Fax: 407-365-2650 
Email: lowell.weaver@yangenterprises.com 
Website : www.yangenterprises.com 
Business Size: SBA certified SDB, Woman-Owned 
 

Divad Solutions Inc (dba DivaSol Inc DSi) 
1025 Veterans Memorial Hwy. 
Suite 310 303 
Mableton, Ga. 30126 
POC: David Dent 
Ph: 404 682 8941 
Email: david@divasol.com 
Web: www.divasol.com 
Business size: SDB, SDVOSB 
 

JOURNEY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES INC. 
1308 BUFFALO RD, SUITE B 
ROCHESTER, NY 14624 
POC: ORVILLE DIXON 
PH: 585-426-4745 
EMAIL: ORVILLE@JOURNEYEMPLOYMENT.COM 
WEB: WWW.JOURNEYEMPLOYMENT.COM 
BUSINESS SIZE: CERTIFIED, SMALL W/MBE 
 

EDF Incorporated 
8390 Currency Drive #4 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
POC: Dan Quiggle 
Ph:561-796-1229 
Email: edf_inc@bellsouth.net  
Web: www.edfinc.com  
Business size: VOSB 
 

Global Hose & Industrial Sales Co.  
915 E. Trinity Lane 
Nashville, TN  37207 
POC: Larry A. Christian GMCS (SW) USN- RET  
Office: 615-262-2620 
Fax:    615-262-2660 
Mobile: 615-491-1212 
Email: l.christian@global-hose.com 
Web: www.global-hose.com 
Business Size: SDVOSB, MBE 
 

Glacier Technologies, Inc. 
1200 Golden Key Circle - Suite 400 
El Paso, TX 79925-5816 
POC: Bobby Trumbla 
Voice: 915-225-9020 
Fax: 915-225-9091 
Cell: 915-241-5283 
Bobby.Trumbla@Glacier-Tech.com 
Business Size: Certified 8(a), SDB 
 

AIW, Inc 
4446 Old Winter Garden Road 
Suite 101 
Orlando, FL 32811 
POC: Jerry Hooks 
Office: 407-521-4576  
Cell: 407-929-8849  
Fax: 407-445-4603  
Email: jerry@aiwonline.net  
Web: www.aiwonline.net  
Business Size: Native American Woman Owned 
Business; Certified 8(a); Hub Zone; SDB 
 

Phacil, Inc. 
ACIN Camden Center 
200 Federal Street, Suite 300 
Camden, NJ 08103 
POC: Michael McDermott 
Phone: 973-622-0544 
Fax: 973-858-0440 
michaelmcdermott@phacil.com  
www.phacil.com  
Business Size: Certified 8(a), SDB, MBE 
 

Santa Barbara Applied Research, Inc. (SBAR) 
2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 220 
Ventura CA 93001 
Grace Vaswani 
805-643-7081 
FAX 805-643-6985 
GVaswani@aol.com  
www.sbar.com  
Business Size: SDB, WOSB 
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InfoPro Corporation (IPC)  
6705 Odyssey Drive 
Huntsville, Alabama 35806 
Point of Contact: Steve Tate 
Phone - 256.382.9727  
Fax – 256.882.9707 
Steve.Tate@ipc-us.com   
www.ipc-us.com  
Business Size: ANC, WOSB, 8(a) SDB (graduate 
5/30/09) 
 

CH2M HILL 
15010 Conference Center Drive, Suite 200 
Chantilly, VA  20151 
POC: Andrea Thomson 
Phone: 931-668-1702 
Fax: 931-668-1702 
Email: andrea.thomson@ch2m.com 
Web site: www.ch2m.com  
Business Size: Large 

 

United Paradyne Corporation 
2415 Professional Parkway          
Santa Maria, CA 93458-7777 
POC: Joe Hasay             
Phone: 805-348-3156 
Fax: 805-348-3152          
Email: jhasay@unitedparadyne.com 
Website: www.unitedparadyne.com 
Size: Small Business 

 

Anadarko Industries, LLC 
17625 El Camino Real, Suite 410 
Houston, Texas 77058-3052 
POC:  Mike Reeves 
Phone: 281-286-9203 
Fax: 281-286-9204 
Email: mreeves@anadarko-industries.com 
Website: www.anadarko-industries.com 
Size: SBA certified 8(a) SDB 
 

L&M Technologies, Inc. 
4209 Balloon Park Rd. 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
POC : Judith L. Hemphill 
Phone: (505) 343-0200 
judy@lmtechnologies.com 
Size: WOSB 
 

MSM Group Inc. 
22021 Brookpark Rd., Suite 113 
Fairview Park, Ohio 44126 
POC: Kevin M. McQuade 
Phone: 440-779-3842 
Fax: 440-779-3869 
Cell: 216-408-0464 
kmcquade@msmgroupinc.com 
www.msmgroupinc.com 
Size: VOSB  
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